Term specified in the schedule. Upon expiration of the initial term, the Addendum will
automatically renew for successive (1) one year periods at the current renewal rate.
The Customer may elect not to renew the term by giving Cott notice of non-renewal at
least 30 days before the scheduled expiration of the then current term.

36

Note 10

ASSUMPTION PARISH CLERK OF COURT
Notes to Financial Statements

For the Year Ended June 30, 2018

OPERATING LEASES (continued)

The monthly lease/maintenance payment for the current fiscal year under this
agreement is $2,990 per month.

Note 11 RESTATEMENT OF BEGINNING NET POSITION

The net position of the Governmental Type Activities has been adjusted due to the
adoption of GASB Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporling for
Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions, effective for the Clerk's fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2017.

Net position, June 30, 2017, as previously reported

Adoption of GASB Statement No. 75

Net position, June 30, 2017, as restated

37

$430,317

(420,152)

$10,165

Required Supplemental Information

ASSUMPTION PARISH CLERK OF COURT
Budgetary Comparison Schedule - General Fund

For the Year Ended June 30, 2018
Variance

Budgeted Amounts Favorable
Revenues Original Final Actual (Unfavorable)
Self-Generated Fees $1,190,000 $1 '190,000 $ 2,338,184 $ 1 '148, 184

Total revenues 1,190,000 1 '190,000 2,338,184 1 '148, 184

Expenditures
Current-Judiciary:
Personal services & Related Benefits 880,000 880,000 888,894 (8,894)
Materials and Supplies 66,000 66,000 85,123 (19,123)
Travel and other charges 8,000 8,000 9,800 (1 ,800)
Operation Services 160,000 160,000 112,237 47,763

Total current expenditures 1 '114,000 1 '114,000 1,096,054 17,946
Capital outlay 40,000 40,000 13,297 26,703

Total expenditures 1 '154,000 1,154,000 1,109,351 44,649

Net change in fund balance 36,000 36,000 1,228,833 1 '192,833

Fund Balances
Beginning of year 559,049 1,326,831 1,326,831
End of year $ 595,049 $1 ,362,831 $ 2,555,664 $ 1 '192,833

38

ASSUMPTION PARISH CLERK OF COURT
Last Ten Fiscal Years*
Louisiana Clerks' of Court Retirement & Relief Fund

Forfiscalyearended June 30, 2015 June 30, 2016 June 30, 2017
Measurement Date June 30, 2014 June 30, 2015 June 30, 2016

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY:
Proportion of the net pension liability 0.519232% 0.503924%

Proportionate share of the net pension
liability $ 700,372 $ 755,902